T5 TECH
N
O
LO
G
Y
PIONEER LIGHTING
300 Dwight Avenue, Toronto, Ontario M8V 2W7, CANADA

on request.
CSA and UL certified.
Ordering Information
Product Availability
ST 1 CF4048 - ---- -
Series
Number of
Lamps in
Cross Section
Lamp Type
Length (in.)
CF13 - 13W Short
CF18 - 18W
CF36 - 36W Long
CF40 - 40W Long
Ballast Accessories
Blank  - Electronic T5
DIM - Dimmable EL T5
Blank - No Accessories
C - Cord
FC - Flexible Conduit
OL - Overlap Lamps
RT - Receptacle
S - Switch
WG148 - Wire Guard
Blank - 120V
277 - 277V
347 - 347V
UNV - 120 - 277V
Voltage
Item Dimensions
(L x W x D)
Lamps/
Cross Section
Lamps/
Fixture
Lamp Watt
T5
ST 108-CF13 8” x 2” x 1 3/4” 1 1 13
ST 108-CF18 8” x 2” x 1 3/4” 1 1 18
ST 118-CF36 18” x 2” x 1 3/4” 1 1 36
ST 124-CF40 22” x 2” x 1 3/4” 1 1 40
ST CF - STRIP COMPACT
ST-CF Cross Section View
1 3/4" [45mm]
2" [51mm]
3" [75mm]
4 1/2" [114mm]
1 3/4" [45mm]
23" [584mm]
ST-CF Side View
Flexible conduit
2” - 4” [51mm - 102mm]23” [584mm]